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A B C D E F G H I J K L M
FY 2005 INTEREST PENALTY REPORT BY MONTH

Oct-04 Nov-04 Dec-04
EROC DISTRICT ICCC Civil Military ICCC Civil Military ICCC

A0 HUNTSVILLE 0.00 0.00 50.30 75.44
B0 MISS VALLEY DIV 424.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
B1 MEMPHIS 400.38 0.00 2,242.43 0.00
B2 NEW ORLEANS 52618.11 7,382.00 0.00 29730.56 2,313.16 0.00 1237.42
B3 ST LOUIS 18539.14 82.96 0.00 19955.00 419.58 38.92 255.00
B4 VICKSBURG 496.18 0.00 518.61 0.00
B5 ROCK ISLAND 562.22 0.00 322.02 0.00
B6 ST PAUL 428.35 10.87 0.00 474.43 36.13 0.00 156.75
E0 NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION 0.00 0.00 3.41 0.00
E1 BALTIMORE 855.74 2,124.28 313.40 183.09
E2 WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT 39.64 0.00 25.70 0.00
E3 NEW YORK 219.20 137.97 286.36 279.55
E4 NORFOLK 127.13 -25.12 29.07 726.75
E5 PHILADELPHIA 454.32 888.00 5,368.24 164.39
E6 NEW ENGLAND 44.45 0.00 13.94 148.27
E7 EUROPE 52.21 264.26 197.54 1730.37
G0 NORTHWESTERN DIV 0.00 0.00 51.23 0.00
G2 PORTLAND 2,488.81 0.00 1,744.26 0.00
G3 SEATTLE 15.29 231.55 104.51 30.88
G4 WALLA WALLA 313.80 0.00 638.39 0.00
G5 KANSAS CITY 394.08 27.71 140.56 521.17 3507.09
G6 OMAHA 54.64 35.05 43.21 534.93
H0 GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
H1 HUNTINGTON 123.43 0.00 1,777.44 0.00
H2 LOUISVILLE 133.66 145.39 126.63 163.00 1768.00
H3 NASHVILLE 442.30 0.00 177.14 0.00
H4 PITTSBURG 42.62 0.00 113.21 0.00
H5 BUFFALO 2,428.23 0.00 2,295.68 0.00
H6 CHICAGO 212.28 0.00 970.52 0.00
H7 DETROIT 30.20 0.00 240.24 0.00
J0 Pacific Ocean Division 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.43
J1 Far East
J2 Japan 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.95
J3 Hawaii 0.00 2.50 3.32 1090.27
J4 Alsaka 6422.53 18.50 1,563.06 279.26 146.36
K0 SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV 0.00 9.16 78.69 0.00
K2 CHARLESTON 0.00 0.00 187.43 0.00
K3 JACKSONVILLE 14,707.99 7.34 520.99 9,963.36 2.38 812.89
K5 MOBILE 2,831.01 1,982.35 938.63 1644.95
K6 SAVANNAH 403.59 260.46 23.00 1,738.55 665.54 27.49
K7 WILMINGTON 3.35 31.12 851.03 0.00
L0 SOUTH PACIFIC DIV 0.00 237.81 0.00 194.13
L1 LOS ANGELES 8,559.29 228.96 4,293.77 751.47
L2 SACRAMENTO 191.82 96.33 832.31 213.21
L3 SAN FRANCISCO 94.97 930.80 0.00 1574.70 343.35 0.00
L4 ALBUQUERQUE 0.00 0.00 130.58 -105.69
M0 SOUTHWESTERN DIV 0.00 5,820.47 0.00 0.00
M2 FT. WORTH 260.65 167.58 218.73 214.11
M3 GALVESTON 2185.60 14,684.82 0.00 5551.10 325.47 0.00 2198.45
M4 LITTLE ROCK 128.67 0.00 120.95 0.00
M5 TULSA 59.39 182.69 134.25 1048.87
N0 TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND 181.58 119.04 0.00 2940.13
P0 GULF REGION DIV 84.63 2,765.42 0.00 28813.64
Q0 WRSC 99.19 0.00 239.74 0.00
S0 HEADQUARTERS 104.11 1,732.76 170.12 1688.37
T0 UFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
U1 TEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
U2 CRREL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
U3 CERL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
U4 WES 497.08 109.47 1,242.78 665.45
W2 HECSA 170.12 0.00 52.53 0.00
W3 ISC 0.00 100.78 0.00 87.82

TOTALS 80,422.36 61,759.23 19,227.63 57,829.78 42,744.13  46413.15 8,195.09
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B

DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE
MISS VALLEY DIV
MEMPHIS
NEW ORLEANS
ST LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTHWESTERN DIV
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA
GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
Pacific Ocean Division
Far East
Japan
Hawaii
Alsaka
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC DIV
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTHWESTERN DIV
FT. WORTH
GALVESTON
LITTLE ROCK
TULSA
TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND
GULF REGION DIV
WRSC
HEADQUARTERS
UFC
TEC
CRREL
CERL
WES
HECSA
ISC

N O P Q R S T U V W X Y

Jan-05 Feb-05
Civil Military ICCC Civil Military ICCC Civil

0.00 163.02 0.00 44.07 75.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.90

593.38 0.00 1,794.86 0.00 536.94
845.02 0.00 1580.90 883.36 0.00 271.48
85.56 0.00 545.41 453.61 5666.23 248.38

614.70 0.00 1,093.35 0.00 451.64
302.54 0.00 63.98 0.00 72.83
72.84 0.00 562.77 1,910.34 0.00 1796.57 543.98
43.08 85.95 23.06 286.98 9.15

723.32 2,152.00 1,011.25 410.59 1,089.67
111.43 0.00 130.63 0.00 0.00
674.98 79.93 193.71 235.97 155.61
769.41 -87.06 569.30 118.01 1,802.67
841.58 657.30 1,784.30 69.54 521.38
505.29 0.00 146.33 634.47 536.86
31.05 1,801.84 773.22 843.10 57.59
18.07 0.00 378.18 1.01 2.52

1,051.90 0.00 1,593.22 0.00 1,565.90
285.55 397.32 2,912.66 82.36 907.75

1,412.16 0.00 691.13 0.00 82.16
353.78 244.61 414.69 86.04 3209.15 743.83
74.80 69.81 1,901.16 62.17 411.24
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

237.80 0.00 787.20 0.00 883.83
332.60 197.13 20.14 185.94 524.56 181.42
18.29 0.00 106.20 0.00 474.66

1,807.70 0.00 1,234.70 0.00 955.44
2,292.82 0.00 2,790.70 0.00 2,005.87

405.92 0.00 319.91 0.00 623.20
862.98 0.00 15,677.62 0.00 504.77

0.00 32.20 47.80 16.41 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

4.17 443.12 57.82 908.93 0.00
61.09 2.33 1.29 174.67 27.07
30.64 309.00 6.65 587.34 24.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 661.50 76.99 0.00

17,538.02 23.08 7,216.36 1,026.25 17,396.46
4,368.30 109.51 20,884.50 713.71 3,536.18

251.16 18.29 118.83 1,022.56 36.34 1,242.05
1,195.79 13.63 2,744.15 0.00 1,404.81

0.00 26.89 0.00 88.61 0.00
1,097.92 4.99 3991.16 2,151.66 123.15 1,821.77

235.06 233.42 1,996.97 378.23 601.01
372.88 0.00 1345.89 427.17 0.00 107.12 110.13
93.25 0.00 879.43 0.00 57.05
6.00 0.00 1,517.24 555.35 25.90

818.80 446.52 493.25 2,664.24 829.72
65.68 0.00 670.10 0.00 255.85
17.38 0.00 187.54 0.00 130.85

359.12 1,483.07 529.72 45.79 736.59
17.77 3,133.16 377.83 10,017.46 116.76

4,295.10 52,509.11 12,469.14 97,382.98 3,709.25
61.68 0.00 85.35 0.00 0.00
91.19 630.18 181.87 1,691.95 517.11
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

663.43 786.25 251.94 4,029.89 6,828.72
881.23 0.00 106.41 0.00 88.82

0.00 2.39 0.00 363.80 0.00

47,894.21  65,968.99 7,500.86 93,980.93  125,720.79 10,815.41 55,235.22  
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B

DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE
MISS VALLEY DIV
MEMPHIS
NEW ORLEANS
ST LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTHWESTERN DIV
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA
GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
Pacific Ocean Division
Far East
Japan
Hawaii
Alsaka
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC DIV
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTHWESTERN DIV
FT. WORTH
GALVESTON
LITTLE ROCK
TULSA
TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND
GULF REGION DIV
WRSC
HEADQUARTERS
UFC
TEC
CRREL
CERL
WES
HECSA
ISC

Z AA AB AC AD AE

Mar-05
Military ICCC Civil Military

243.22 1.22 9.45
0.00 82.59 0.00
0.00 1,330.02 0.00
0.00 -4,251.34 0.00
0.00 90.11 -453.61
0.00 51.52 0.00
0.00 31.44 0.00
0.00 1775.00 83.33 0.00
7.81 22.11 0.00

139.32 790.56 1,326.35
0.00 4.27 0.00

891.33 125.66 300.07
1,042.44 435.87 203.28

233.60 2,448.01 193.38
3.23 7.08 135.67 72.23

-40.43 32.68 13.88
0.00 161.90 0.00
0.00 4,959.73 0.00

22.63 801.80 401.12
0.00 1,230.85 0.00

638.15 1601.26 410.21 5,479.75
1,986.96 2,008.44 -568.33

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 57.08 0.00

77.92 604.32 60.53
0.00 252.82 0.00
0.00 190.04 0.00
0.00 417.23 0.00
0.00 833.51 0.00
0.00 975.28 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 26.45 -8.77

767.46 0.00 1.75
178.10 0.00 97.40

0.00 1.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

192.56 85.28 15,919.77 104.59
192.49 103.46 269.97
64.55 414.99 184.76

-13.63 108.06 0.00
0.00 76.20 4.75

432.09 52,181.56 96.78
38.10 1,155.87 1,939.98
0.00 1423.57 0.00 0.00

54.10 0.00 0.00
0.00 22.71 0.00

1,750.38 148.76 99.94
0.00 1,417.18 0.00

40.70 44.05 -2.95
569.88 389.85 1,575.58

4,805.04 34.38 681.74
38,342.52 16,633.02 53,436.24

0.00 349.15 0.00
1,583.39 1,372.10 2,310.80

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

-3,112.58 1,607.62 1,219.72
0.00 356.98 0.00

65.09 0.00 247.92

51,196.42 4,892.19 106,680.49 69,298.30
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B

DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE
MISS VALLEY DIV
MEMPHIS
NEW ORLEANS
ST LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTHWESTERN DIV
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA
GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
Pacific Ocean Division
Far East
Japan
Hawaii
Alsaka
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC DIV
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTHWESTERN DIV
FT. WORTH
GALVESTON
LITTLE ROCK
TULSA
TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND
GULF REGION DIV
WRSC
HEADQUARTERS
UFC
TEC
CRREL
CERL
WES
HECSA
ISC

AF AG AH AI AJ AK AL AM AN AO AP

Apr-05 May-05
ICCC Civil Military ICCC Civil Military

0.00 10.09 20.42 32.24
0.00 0.00 70.68 0.00

56.82 0.00 441.49 0.00
-459.11 0.00 60.81 0.00

9669.85 154.00 0.00 1,275.76 0.00
411.67 0.00 38.52 0.00

0.00 0.00 35.82 0.00
6.65 0.00 6.45 1.77 0.00

73.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,091.76 1,453.75 185.98 731.99

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
446.07 278.24 2,708.57 930.83
540.27 239.08 79.30 727.88

3,581.43 -1,309.60 236.98 1,819.26
655.86 52.74 47.10 79.90
157.37 -81.50 19.24 55.52
643.03 0.00 10.70 0.00

1,281.54 0.00 11,838.69 0.00
1,601.60 1,520.43 115.37 54.85
1,263.43 0.00 272.36 0.00

714.44 1,022.48 1,055.45 232.57
366.03 3.19 168.46 224.11

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
121.26 0.00 72.85 0.00
604.29 204.17 1,406.40 278.05
84.54 1,264.16 25.05 0.00

-3,389.22 0.00 589.40 0.00
46.35 0.00 95.32 18.81
16.42 0.00 64.99 0.00
5.61 0.00 1.30 245.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 3.78 3.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10.65 0.00 -36.72 0.00
421.71 9.40 2.58 0.00
22.99 412.74 5.42 217.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

99.85 7.36 0.00 0.00
16,878.57 146.97 12,052.54 119.86
-8,708.49 151.20 752.77 219.21

321.83 327.52 288.24 232.46
996.55 0.00 95.50 0.00
49.16 6.63 0.00 0.00

41.62 2,708.70 -260.44 840.14 1,485.49
16.87 118.23 2,429.12 1,285.47 76.82

2321.51 257.05 0.00 7,379.37 0.00
1.06 0.00 7.17 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.26

1,380.66 806.32 2,753.96 403.40
373.98 0.00 2390.05 2,461.05 0.00
405.93 40.09 14.74 0.00
199.00 2,131.19 15.14 221.21
17.24 195.52 61.31 1,739.21

28,188.75 174,064.72 20,124.90 216,478.71
64.34 0.00 16.94 0.00

219.55 647.99 67.20 59.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

605.38 -364.93 238.16 104.40
156.02 0.00 59.68 0.00
41.74 12.37 0.00 0.00

12,049.85 54,906.12 185,421.00 2,397.80 69,672.18 226,548.65
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B

DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE
MISS VALLEY DIV
MEMPHIS
NEW ORLEANS
ST LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTHWESTERN DIV
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA
GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
Pacific Ocean Division
Far East
Japan
Hawaii
Alsaka
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC DIV
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTHWESTERN DIV
FT. WORTH
GALVESTON
LITTLE ROCK
TULSA
TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND
GULF REGION DIV
WRSC
HEADQUARTERS
UFC
TEC
CRREL
CERL
WES
HECSA
ISC

AQ AR AS AT AU AV AW AX AY AZ BA BB

Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05
ICCC Civil Military ICCC Civil Military ICCC Civil

0.00 88.55 10.39 192.04 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

65.58 0.00 45.39 0.00 1,444.32
764.51 0.00 4,736.33 0.00 631.35 714.71
61.58 0.00 804.61 0.00 511.46
53.20 0.00 200.58 0.00 385.64
0.00 0.00 54.64 0.00 1.11

29.22 215.22 0.00 187.13 0.00 89.51
4.15 38.03 3.52 6.17 51.77

2,295.47 1,229.82 435.30 1,347.13 2,612.71
121.18 0.00 29.14 0.00 227.67
116.80 49.22 519.93 5,366.79 837.04
573.27 109.66 175.21 8,493.26 298.28
232.40 237.23 1,924.43 211.58 270.67
106.12 684.11 7.58 24.62 36.36
141.67 -108.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
130.74 0.00 0.00 10.10 10.30
779.93 0.00 890.38 0.00 929.08

5,585.21 216.26 62.14 206.68 289.31
422.05 0.00 445.73 0.00 1,335.32

65.97 499.05 1,681.81 9790.43 238.67 1,517.08 131.75
11,246.16 463.62 84.00 1,992.04 2,220.31

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
564.61 25.24 138.96 -25.24 1,371.89
25.78 230.64 26.38 404.17 452.52 1,254.42
38.93 296.52 88.64 0.00 1,031.08

272.89 0.00 1,239.38 0.00 28.46
924.76 0.00 2,097.54 0.00 2,900.43
75.91 0.00 14.32 0.00 748.13

194.55 0.00 1,064.12 0.00 -232.71
6.25 1.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-34.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.85
1,174.82 82.20 3.20 686.86 25.05

189.90 3,615.62 9.15 332.41 93.52
44.62 11.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

183.91 0.00 2,912.45 0.00 92.03
2,835.47 23.79 1,807.83 143.36 433.65 10,796.84

364.29 1,517.85 1,931.79 330.09 598.91
811.31 -105.57 182.69 681.65 723.30 815.19

930.18 1,069.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 793.58
73.40 0.00 88.57 29.55 1.26

37.68 658.64 63.57 14.98 1,451.65 721.96 8,343.50
1,129.87 247.83 385.76 976.71 938.34

3035.44 307.92 0.00 874.77 5,183.27 0.00 171.97
82.35 0.00 49.09 130.60 180.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.41

667.88 487.54 871.13 930.50 306.53
3417.88 47.49 0.00 605.71 154.43 0.00 68143.55 4,606.91

2.83 0.00 202.58 29.95 1,072.93
92.88 894.64 188.40 195.98 38.00
12.01 902.91 66.35 554.76 0.00

32,078.39 278,739.89 2,453.98 270,804.02 16,139.90
8.95 0.00 3.75 0.00 27.28

43.88 165.29 128.99 1,243.67 62.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

442.71 76.99 217.86 139.68 109.89
352.89 0.00 189.20 0.00 30.17

0.00 1.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,516.37 68,158.89 291,969.57 11,312.27 34,384.35 297,726.52 69,931.85 64,909.59
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B

DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE
MISS VALLEY DIV
MEMPHIS
NEW ORLEANS
ST LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTHWESTERN DIV
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA
GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
Pacific Ocean Division
Far East
Japan
Hawaii
Alsaka
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC DIV
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTHWESTERN DIV
FT. WORTH
GALVESTON
LITTLE ROCK
TULSA
TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND
GULF REGION DIV
WRSC
HEADQUARTERS
UFC
TEC
CRREL
CERL
WES
HECSA
ISC

BC BD BE BF BG BH BI BJ BK BL BM
8736 CUMULATIVE

Sep-05 ICCC CIVIL MILITARY
Military ICCC Civil Military

266.26 1.65 62.94 0.00 159.23 1,187.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 636.44 0.00
0.00 3,621.37 0.00 0.00 12,572.98 0.00
0.00 6001.15 3,776.45 0.00 91,799.49 17,037.38 0.00
0.00 7883.81 199.75 0.00 61,969.03 4,479.16 38.92
0.00 292.93 0.00 0.00 4,608.54 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,446.60 0.00
0.00 246.47 0.00 5,229.54 3,404.24 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233.81 424.94

-548.77 299.98 356.12 0.00 11,705.14 10,905.67
0.00 1,939.67 0.00 0.00 2,629.33 0.00

110.29 1,492.89 355.44 0.00 7,776.82 9,015.63
432.84 158.25 549.04 0.00 5,558.03 12,530.06
132.85 1,049.07 -28.36 0.00 18,712.81 3,269.17

3.42 422.30 522.68 7.08 2,657.86 2,225.67
0.00 45.61 -31.92 0.00 1,508.18 4,447.03
1.48 30.56 0.00 0.00 1,437.23 12.59
0.00 868.30 0.00 0.00 29,991.74 0.00

150.19 356.81 84.63 0.00 13,038.00 3,398.90
0.00 408.07 0.00 0.00 8,515.45 0.00

680.76 22.92 3,828.85 18,173.90 5,119.43 15,960.98
-1,988.20 149.03 40.25 0.00 18,727.48 2,855.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40.41 1,129.65 -40.41 0.00 7,266.00 0.00
63.33 100.24 378.44 180.18 5,407.97 4,361.92
0.00 220.74 0.00 0.00 2,960.39 1,560.68
0.00 44.78 0.00 0.00 3,129.40 0.00
0.00 467.58 0.00 0.00 18,762.51 18.81
0.00 106.00 0.00 0.00 4,391.11 0.00
0.00 2,713.01 0.00 1.30 22,281.03 0.00
0.00 19.68 9.90 0.00 77.51 69.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-122.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.27 1,365.25
-7.62 207.47 150.75 0.00 1,927.60 2,960.57

7,652.19 2.68 0.00 6,422.53 682.91 15,111.69
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.71 20.41
0.00 1.24 0.00 0.00 4,138.41 84.35

457.84 1,953.28 86.78 1,852.81 129,066.49 2,334.80
938.35 5,217.47 315.41 0.00 32,818.82 8,385.09

2,184.03 463.23 24.88 810.13 7,051.66 5,561.13
-152.53 520.04 0.00 930.18 9,782.32 -121.41

0.00 34.69 0.00 0.00 323.28 588.37
-270.88 1,723.42 161.18 4,085.44 85,832.02 3,538.32
305.29 192.26 1,826.17 16.87 9,062.97 8,761.21

0.00 1612.14 337.44 0.00 12,390.11 15,821.35 0.00
-25.55 9.71 0.00 0.00 1,490.20 53.46

1.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,631.26 6,378.57
602.07 692.66 -165.36 0.00 9,442.73 8,407.24

0.00 7.15 0.00 84,492.34 25,070.11 0.00
-40.09 28.49 0.00 0.00 2,356.94 67.70
641.51 31.51 5.45 0.00 2,773.85 8,995.86

79,988.93 141.28 11,811.04 0.00 1,026.51 116,888.94
193,601.63 59,613.70 158,597.91 0.00 195,790.76 1,565,536.79

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 956.37 0.00
748.45 474.61 470.12 0.00 3,432.73 12,972.12

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

379.41 178.98 347.77 0.00 12,884.55 4,381.52
0.00 132.58 0.00 0.00 2,576.63 0.00

138.91 0.00 102.91 0.00 41.74 1,123.37

286,365.31 15,497.10 92,147.65 179,822.61 288,360.93 792,472.99 1,845,678.94
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

B

DISTRICT

HUNTSVILLE
MISS VALLEY DIV
MEMPHIS
NEW ORLEANS
ST LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTHWESTERN DIV
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA
GR LAKES & OHIO RVR DIV
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
Pacific Ocean Division
Far East
Japan
Hawaii
Alsaka
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIV
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC DIV
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTHWESTERN DIV
FT. WORTH
GALVESTON
LITTLE ROCK
TULSA
TRANSATLANTIC COMMAND
GULF REGION DIV
WRSC
HEADQUARTERS
UFC
TEC
CRREL
CERL
WES
HECSA
ISC

BN
CUMULATIVE

INTEREST 
TOTALS

1,346.55
636.44

12,572.98
108,836.87
66,487.11
4,608.54
1,446.60
8,633.78

658.75
22,610.81
2,629.33

16,792.45
18,088.09
21,981.98
4,890.61
5,955.21
1,449.82

29,991.74
16,436.90
8,515.45

39,254.31
21,583.08

0.00
7,266.00
9,950.07
4,521.07
3,129.40

18,781.32
4,391.11

22,282.33
147.21

0.00
1,499.52
4,888.17

22,217.13
145.12

4,222.76
133,254.10
41,203.91
13,422.92
10,591.09

911.65
93,455.78
17,841.05
28,211.46
1,543.66
8,009.83

17,849.97
109,562.45

2,424.64
11,769.71

117,915.45
1,761,327.55

956.37
16,404.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17,266.07
2,576.63
1,165.11

2,926,512.86
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